Etternavn

Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Andersen
Bekkevik
Bekkevik
Bekkevik
Bekkevik
Bekkevik
Bekkevik
Bentzon
Bentzon
Bjerkkjer
Bjarkkjar
Bjerkkjar
Bjernstad
Bjernstad
Bjernstad
Bjernstad
Bjernstad
Bjernstad
Bjernstad
Breisand
Brentay
Bretgy
Bruntangen
Bruntangen
Bruntangen
Bruntangen
Bruntangen
Braten
Braaten
Braaten
Braaten
Bohle
Barresen
Barresen
Clausen
Clausen
Clausen
Dale

Dale
Donvold
ponvold
Edvardsen
Edvartsen
Edvartsen
Eilertsen
Eilertsen
Eilertsen
Eknes
ElTingsen
Ellingsvik
ETTingsvik
El1lingsvik
ETTingsvik
El1lingsvik
ETTingsvik
Eriksen
Eriksen
Evensen
Evensen

Ospevika Kirkegard
D.dato

Fornavn F.dato
Anders 1891.30.03
Gunder 1847.31.11
Inga 1898.20.08
Johanne 1881.29.11
Kristiane 1910.06.12
Leif Marthin 1948.11.07
Martinius 1881.12.07
Nils Johannes 1920.29.11
Ole Konrad 1924.16.01
Ruth B. 1952.03.04
willy Myhre 1911.05.03
Hansine Andrea 1861.04.01
Lars 1917.12.08
Mathias 1878.04.03
Ole Thomassen 1859.12.06
Reidar 1908.22.05
Susanne Karolinel884.12.09
Cathrine 1879.29.05
Ragnvald 1879.29.05
Gerda 1899.19.05
Nils Nilsen 1849.19.02
Paul Th. 1897.28.01
Borghild 1902.23.11
Inger 1894.30.05
Jorun 1866.07.06
Kristen 1891.30.11
Marthe E. 1903.30.04
olaf 3. 1932.14.09
Ole cChr. 1857.30.05
NilTlette Paulinel894.22.01
Thora 1896.24.02
Nils 1897.07.03
Edvard 1860

Knut 1910.11.09
Ole 1908.30.05
Severine 1872
Sigrid Elvira  1907.15.03
Helene (Leni) 1907.20.06
Halvor 1888.04.08
Halvor willy 1947.24.08
Maren 1881.03.02
John 1902.09.06
Else Malm 1909
Harald 1908

Kjell Renning 1924.25.04
Kjell Rgnning  1924.25.04
Kjell Regnning 1924.25.04
Halvard 1896.22.04
Marianne 1892.16.05
Karen 1867.09.08
Lars 1869.11.07
Birgitte 1917.24.12
Ingvar 1915.23.05
Sigrid 1890.10.09
Kristiane 1891.07.01
Ole 1888.08.09
Reinhardt 1886.03.07
Inger 1938.27.08
Olga Margrethe 1884.05.05
Abraham 1887.09.03
Anders A. 1853.17.06
AsTak 1923.05.02
Ellen Helene 1896.22.05
Karoline 1859.03.08
Thomas 1890.04.12
Knud 1836.01.02
Maren 1843.11.11
Halvor 1825.21.04
Kjostolf 1819.18.08

1978.
1878.
1975,
.22.
16.
.22.
16.
04.
.14.
14.
13.
09.
25.
17.
.02.
28.
18.
30.
16.
13.
22.
20.
28.
15.
18.
29.
17.
21.
.26.
10.
03.
07.

24,
01.

04.
23.
.09.
12.
06.
.29.

1972

1980.

1972

1936.
1940.

1975

1993.
1968.
1940.
1997.
1967.

1935

1986.
1953.
1962.
1953.
1983.
1921.
1970.
1988.
1914.
1956.
1970.
1994.
1983.

1932

1971.
1989.
1978.

1940

1944,
1996.

1957

1974.
1993.

1962

1973.
1966.

1985
1990
1975

1996.
1996.
1996.
1987.
1982.
1958.
1952.
1997.
1978.
1961.
1977.
1947.
1952.
1982.
1951.
1972.
1934.
1981.
1965.
1929.
1964.
1866.
1867.
1904.
1894.

1

19.
03.

03

Annet

02 Lege, Kragerg

.02 statslos
.02 statslos

.06 f. E1Tingsvik

:03 Lerer



Fiane
Fiane
Fiane
Fiane
Fiane
Finsbudalen
Finsbudalen
Finsbudalen
Finsbudalen
Fjeld
Fjeld
Furumyr
Furumyr
Furumyr
Furumyr
Furumyr
Gjernes
Gran
Grieg
Grieg
Gundersen
Gundersen
Gundersen
Gundersen
Gundersen
Guramyr
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Hagen
Halvorsen
Halvorsen
Hansen
Hansen
Hansen
Hansen
HasTum
HasTum
HasTum
HasTum
HasTum
HasTum
HasTum
HasTum
HasTum
Haslum
HasTum
Haslum
HasTum
Haslum
HasTum
Haslum
HasTum
Haslum
HasTum
HasTum
HasTund
HasTlund
Haslund
HasTlund
Haslund
HasTlund
Haslund
HasTlund
Haslund

Inga

Inger Elise
Jens

Karen

Ole Madsen
Inga Kristine

Kjell

Harriet

Johan

Kristen
Tellef

Thomas
Torberg
Torbjern

olaf

vaar

Harald vollan
Solveig Beda
Ado1f Magnus
Inga Amalie
Karen Alette
Knut Gustav
Maren Andrea
Nils Nilsen
Hjerdis
Ingeborg Marie
Johan

Karen

Knut

Martin

Petra Karoline
Sigrid

Theodor Emilius

Tor

Karen Evine
Ole

Edvard

Ella

Marie
othilde
Alfred
Alfred
Alfred

Anna Nilsen
Arnt Frode
Gunnar
Helge

Inga Alette
Ingar

Jakob Knudsen
Karen

Karl Morten
Knut

Mally

olaf Arthur
sverre
Tellef
Thomas
Thomine
Tomine
Andreas 3Johan
Henrik
Hjalmar G.
Ingvald
Johan Andreas
John
Magdalena
Ole Josef
Thea Marie

Ospevika Kirkegard

1884.
1878.
1889.
.01.
1877.
1891.
Ingeborg Kristial894.
Ingeborg Mathild1864.
1863.
1897.
1890.
.25
1891.
1901.

1895

1885

1862

1853.
1920.
1920.

1894
1918

1873.
1876.
1865.
1871.
1866.
1867.
1921.
1884.
1888.
1886.
1913.
1891.
1891.
1917.
1881.
1910.
1862.
1859.
1858.
1907.
1884.
1862.
1925.
1925.
1925.
1871.
1972.
1905.
1953.
1882.
1929.
1880.
1887.
1959.
1923.
1900.
1898.
1927.
1877.
1867.
1873.
1873.
1895.
1900.
1908.
1899.
1869.
1937.
1903.
1913.
1867.

31.
17.

15
15

12

05

03
01

.05

01

.07
10.
21,
30.
.04
30.
13.
.02
.02
28.
.25
30.
17.
26.

05
06
10

09
09

03

.03

05
12
02

1964.
1956.
1961.
1970.
1963.
1968.
1986.

1935
1935

1988.
1963.
1928.
1959.

1922

1938.
1911.
1994.
1991.

1972
1984
1955

1963.
1954,
1961.
1956.
1874.
1983.
1973.
1971.
1964.

1922

1966.
1963.
1979.
1947.
1981.
1947.
1938.

1945

1977.

1962

1959.
1996.
1996.
1996.
1970.
1979.
1979.
1990.
1936.
1989.

1965

1974.
1964.
1971.
1974.
1961.
1987.
1963.
1934.
1949.
1949.
1928.

1982

1980.
1990.

1965

1997.
1988.
1998.
1948.
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20.
04.
29.
05.
24,
18.
14.
.15,
.08.
16.
31.
25.
24,
.06.
20.
13.
09.
15.

.26.
15.
04.
02.
18.
16.
03.
29.
29.
19.
.03.
11.
20.
22,
20.
01.
17.
02.
.26.
10.
.01.
19.
07.
07.
07.
28.
06.
11.
20.
24,
18.
.05.
11.
16.
31.
07.
31.
17.
20.
13.
19.
11.
18.
.02.
31.
12.
.13,
30.
11.
26.
23.

F.

Diebitch

Stale

F.Evensen
Kaptein

Stale

F.

Jacobsen



Haslund
Heistad
Heistad
Heistad
Hellemyr
Hellemyr
Hellemyr
Hellemyr
Hellermyr
Hellermyr
Hellermyr
Hellermyr
Hellermyr
Hellermyr
Hellermyr
Hovet
Hovet
Iversen
Iversen
Jacobsen
Jacobsen
Jacobsen
Jakobsen
Jakobsen
Jakobsen
Jakobsen
Jakobsen
Jensen
Jensen
Jensen
Jensen
Jensen
Jensen
Johannesen
Johansen
Johnsen
Jorgensen
Jgrgensen
Jorgensen
Kjelsen
Kjelsen
Kjendal
Kjendal
Kjendal
Kjendal
Kjendal
Kjendal
Kjendal
Kjendal
Klausen
KTausen
Klausen
Klausen
Klausen
Knutsen
Knutsen
Kverdal
Kverndal
Kverndal
Kverndal
Kverndal
Kverndal
Kvihaugen
Kvihaugen
Kvark
Kaalstangen
Kaalstangen
Kaalstangen
Langemyr
Langemyr
Langemyr

)

Ospevika Kirkegard

Theodor

John Johnsen 1899.
Jorgen Johnsen 1904.
Marie Johnsen 1896.
Anne 1853
Jens 1849
Knut 1883
Therisie 1883
Anne Johanne 1933.
Dagny 1929.
Elise 1893.
Jens 1908.
Lars L. 1886.
May Britt 1958.
Tora 1926.
Antonette Magda 1887.
Olaves Martin 1878.
Ingeborg 1904.
Ivar 1906.
Hja1mar 1900.
Kare Magnar 1939.
otto 1918.
Ingeborg 1874.
Jakob 1866.
Jens Martin 1904.
Nils 1907.
Thorvald 1910.
Anna 1887.
Anne Margrethe 1827.
Inger 1871
oskar 1884.
Richard Johnny

S@ren 1864
Jan 1955.
Ingeborg 1863
Berthea 1847.
Ejvind 1910.
Reidar Jonny 1944,
Agoth 1903.
Ingeborg 1925.
Kjel 1815.
Gunlek 1844.
Gustav 1871.
Ingeborg Laurinel845.
Knut 1887.
Marie 1886.
sverre 1906.
Thorine 1875.
Gerd Johanne, Li1925.
Alfred Petter 1894.
Anna Gustine 1882.
Klaus

olaf 1903.
Olette 1901.
Anders J. 1850.
Eilert 1914.
Gunhild 1938
Gerd 1940
Harry 1909.
Helge

Ingrid 1938
Thelma 1909.
Jim Olav 1983.
Age 1908.
Ruth E. 1916.
Bertha 1909.
Kjeld 1868.
Olette 1869.
August Mattson 1856.
Augusta 1864.

Hartvig Mattson 1902

20.
11.
10.
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11.
06.
04.
04.
.05
21,
08.
18.
13.
.27.

09
02
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.02

06
04
08
12

12
01
07
09

Side

1919
1932
1964
1973

1953.
1981.
1977.
1988.
1963.
1967.
1985.
1962.
1972.
1977.
1977.
1978.
1989.
1993.
1949.
1945,
1992.
1926.
1986.
1965.
1917.

1952

1966.

1950

1978.

1948

1891.
1981.
1957.
1993.
1907.
1907.
1920.
1957.
1930.
1968.
1956.
1994.
1963.
1926.
1973.
1963.
1917.
1983.
1981.
1885.
1988.

1938
1940

1966.

1938

1980.
1987.
1988.
1987.

1992
1952

1959.
1949.
1934.
1964.

3

1903.06.08 1975.10.
1980.
1984.
1980.

23.
06.
11.

11.

26.
16.
04.
07.
.14.
.25
19.
.05
16.
16.

22

03
11
05
05

01

10
05
08
01
07

.01

08

07
10

F.Langkjer

F. Kaalstangen

Porter
Porter

Porter

Batbygger
11 dager gammel

Porter

Liten



Langholm
Langholm
Langmyr
Langvarp
Leivann
Leivann
Leivann
Leivann
Leivann
Levang
Levang
Levang
Levang
Levang
Levang
Levang
Levang
Levang
Lindheim
Lindheim
Lindheim
Lundheim
Lundheim
Lyng
Lovbakken
Lovbakken
Lovbakken
Lovbakken
Madson
Matson
Matson
Matson
Mattson
Mattson
Mattson
Mattson
Mattson
Mattson
Mortensen
Muler
Muler
Myrstrand
Myrstrand
Myrstrand
Myrstrand
Nilsen
Nilsen
Nilsen
Nordskog
Nordskog
Nybo

Nybu

Nybu

Nybu

Nybu

Nybu

Nybu
Nyggard
Nygaard
Nygaard
Nygaard
Nygaard
Nygaard
Nygaard
Nygaard
Nygaard
Nygaard
Ny len
Nylen
okkenhaug
Olsen

Knut Eilertsen
Marie Magdalene
Oskar Mattson
Knut

Borghild
Karen

Nils

Sgren

Sgren

Ellen

Halvor

Jens

Knut
Konstanse
Kaare
Magnhild
Marie

Trygve

Liv

Magdalena
Reidar

Emilie Theodora
Kristoffer
Birger

Berte

Signe
waldemar A.
Aamund A.

Ole

Emily Theresie
Inger Karoline
olav Mathias
Alfred

Andrea

Arne

Jane

Svanhild
Svanhild
Alvine

Einar

Hilde

Andreas

Ellen

Evine Nilsen
Nils Nilsen
Karen Kirstine
Olette
Ragnvald
Agnes TI.

John

Nils ElTingsen
Anna

Ingeborg
Tallak T.
Tengel

Tore T.
Torgrim T.
Gunvor
Andreas
Gunvor

Harald

John

Nelly

oddvar

Ole

Rino

Aase

Harry

Selma W.

Arne

Anne Marie

Ospevika Kirkegard
1969.
1954.
1987.

1884.
1877.

1905

1889.
1908.

1877

1911.

1875

1935.
1906.
1868.
1904.
1902.
1905.
1911.
1900.
1872.
1910.
1930.
1889.
1924,
1905.
1897.
1947.
1890.
1849.
1892.
1823.
1859.
1896.
1863.
1895.
1852.
1874.
1906.
1974.
1914.
1914,
1871.
1887.
1923.
1901.
1896.
1871.
1870.
1838.
1895.
1889.
1900.
1900.
1816.
1907.
1855.
1857.
1899.
1937.
1882.
1926.
1881.
1920.
1912.
1910.
1917.
1938.
1913.
1945,
1879.
1911.
1914,

1911

1842.

06.
18.
.09.
10.
01.

27.

04
11
01
08
11

11

1975

1980.

1935

1980.

1966

1997.
1996.
1937.
1985.
1992.
1993.
1980.
1974.
1947.
1985.
1997.
1961.
1991.
1972.
1981.
1984.
1947.
1938.
1963.
1911.
1905.
1975.
1952.
1971.
1931.
1940.
1987.
1994,
1995.
1995.
1957.
1965.
1982.
1975.
1975.
1932.
1949.
1885.
1965.
1970.
1981.

1949

1891.
1992.
1939.
1921.
1973.
1991.
1903.
1996.
1963.
1996.
1982.
1989.
1997.
1993.
1965.
1972.
1953.
1990.
1996.

1975

1920.

4

20.
23.
01.
.21,
.04

25.

02

08
10
11
12

.06
.01
.10
.04
.12
.02
.08

.06

F.Steinbru

f. Tonstal

Lerer

Lerer

F.Kristoffersen
Kaptein

f. Nilsen

F.Salvesen



Olsen
Olsen
Olsen
Olsen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Pedersen
Petersen
Petersen
Rgnning
Rgnningen
Rgnningen
Rgnningen
Rgnningen
Rgnningen
Rgnningen
Rgnningen
Rgnningen
Renningen
Rgnningen
Salvesen
Ssalvesen
salvesen
salvesen
Salvesen
salvesen
Salvesen
sandvik
Sandvik
Sangvik
Sigvaldsen
Sigvaldsen
Skjersvik
Skogen
Solberg
Solberg
Stangnes
Stangnes
Stangnes
Stavseng
Stavseng
Stavseng
Stavseng
Stavseng
Stavseng
Steinbro
Steinbru
Steinbru
Steinbru
Steinbru
Steinbru
Stenbro
Stenbro
Strand
Strand
Stranden
Stale
Sgrensen
Sgrensen
Sgrensen
Tangen
Thomassen
Thomassen
Thomassen

Ospevika Kirkegard

Arne 1906.
Gudrun 1913.
Hansine 1901.
Henriette 1898.
Alfhild Augusta 1892
Anna 1894.
Anne 1867.
Carl 1862
Georg 1908.
Hjerdis M. 1910.
Julius 1908.
Karl O. 1911.
Karsten 1892.
Knut 1895
Arnold 1898.
Elise Sofie 1887.
Erik 1924.
Andreas Martin 1847.
Bertha 1904.
Halvor Kjeldsen 1808.
Karen 1888.
Kjell H. 1852
Maren 1862
Peder H. 1890.
susanne Marie 1843.
Thomas H. 1899.
Thora 1898.
Anders 1838
Gunhild 1873
Gunhild Severinel873.
Karen 1886.
Knut 1881.
Maren 1849
Ole 1875
Elin 1972
Harald 1908.
Tennes 1919.
Anna 1887.
Solveig 1898.
Lauritz Levdahl 1898.
Halvor 1951.
Martha 1894.
Ole 1903.
Jens Larsen 1812

Maren Pettersen 1860.
Signe Olava Petel880.

Agnes 1908.
Bernhoff 1896.
Bertha 1899.
Johannes B. 1862
Konrad 1899.
Pauline 1865
Aase Andrea Mads1862
Astrid 1899.
olaf 1912
Peder 1914.
Torveig Lydia  1907.
Aage Petter 1907.

Mads Andersen 1828.
Maren Othea Andel834.
Edvin 1901.
Mathilde Kristinl908.

otto 1912
Anders Madsen 1811.
Reidar 1914.
Reidar 1914.
Reidar 1914.
Ole G. 1903.
Karen 1871.
M. Andrea 1877.
Thomas 1875

0l.
07.
09.
03.
.19.
06.
06.
.26.
11.
04.
11.
28.
20.
.26.
13.
28.
07.
10.
12.
12.
23.
.22,
.26.
14,
23.
20.
12.

27.
19.
21.

.26.
31.
08.
26.
28.
28.
19.
05.
14,
.26.
20.
03.
17.
29.
13.
.19.
12.
1.
.02,
15.
11,
20.
30.
24,
04.
21.
07.
29.
.05.
31.
0l1.
01.
01.
03.
25.
03.
J11.

11
09

Side

1983.
1988.
1981.

1985
1945

1976.
1927.
1935.
1969.
1993.
1994.
1993.
1973.
1980.
1991.
1975.
1983.
1908.
1983.
1880.
1967.
1922,
1931.
1960.
1910.
1967.
1996.

1886
1893

1892.
1979.
1968.

1931
1955

1976.
1976.
1984.
1969.
1962.
1987.
1997.
1976.
1986.
1897.
1929.
1967.
1968.
1975.
1970.
1937.
1959.
1948.
1906.
1982.
1970.
1971.
1987.
1989.
1901.
1907.
1985.
1991.
1989.
1891.
1996.
1996.
1996.
1982.
1959.
1958.
1962.

5

09.
08.
03.
11,
.03.
11.
21.

Stangnes

f. Nygaard

f. salvesen



Thoresen
Thorsen
Thorsen
Tjersland
Tjersland
Tobiassen
Tobiassen
Tobiassen
Tonstal
Tonstol
Tonstgl
Tonstol
Vedal
Vedal
Vedal
Vedal
Vvedal
voie
wachter
walle
walle
walstad
westgaard
@degaard
@degaard
@isang
grsvik
grsvik
grsvik
grsvik
grsvik
grsvik
grvik
gverland
Aagetvedt
Asulfsen
Asulfsen

Agnethe

Hans M.

Karl Harry
Magdalea
Peder E.

Arne K.

Julie
Kristian

Anne Marie
Jens Thomassen
Karl

Peder Thomassen
Anne Gurine
Ingeborg

Jens Martin
Johan Henrik
olav Anker
Stian O.
werner

Anne Olette
Ole

Ester

Ole Anskar
Margrethe
Thea

Dagny

Gunhild

Inga

Jens M.

Jens Olsen
Ole A.
Severin Olaues
Olav Lindheim
Kjell Arne
Ole

Ferdinand
Julia

Ospevika Kirkegard

1885

1898.

1912
1905

1925

1899.
1897.
1897.
1887.
1901.
1866.
1870.
1906.
1903.

1872
1902

1857.
1941.
1880.
1878.
1929.
1898.
1872.
1869.

1925

1886.
1878.
1880.
1841.
1878.
1867.
1878.
1949,
1847.
1921.
1921.

01.
.28.
.05
1901.
.08.
09.
17.
18.
26.
17.
19.
14,
14,
09.
.01,
.19.
21.

15

02
05
05

11
05

.04
.02

09
10
09
02
11
10
10
02
12
12
01
09
02

11
23.
.08
26.
.09
30.
30.
11,
07.
24,
08.
01.
24,
17.
14,
27.
26.
17.
15.

12
01
10

11
08

1966

1991.
1968.
1964.
1977.
1981.

1975

1974.
1987.
1955.
1990.
1905.
1937.
1911.
1906.
1959.
1963.
1933.
1992.
1973.
1958.
1990.
1967.
1963.
1966.
1992.
1947.
1953.
1896.
1916.
1904.
1886.
1956.
1983.
1892.
1997.
1998.

Side 6

04.
02.
30.
14.
10.
.20.
15.

f. Renningen

Skipsferer
Styrmann

Lerer Levang



